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& B A-TCRH [ % 51| %E(TCR China Series)

TCR+ E Bk A% 58 5 — 7 B 4% > (TCR Challenge Free Practice 2)

Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)

Classification on the best lap

Pos. No. Name Class Laps Best Lap Inlap Gap 1st Team Car Tires
1 668 i 1R Paul PAN De Jun ok 7% 9 1:45.151 6 - #EILZEBN Teamwork Motorsport Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
2 11 X|-FJ&E LIU Zi Chen Hehl e 10 1:45.379 9 0228 326¥K %5 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
3 777 %% ZHU Yan PR 13 1:45.519 4 0368 326{K¥iE3) 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
4 27  ZFZK LI KaHei Eo 123 5 1:45.956 4 0805 Evolve Racing Hyundai 130 N TCR MICHELIN
5 6  RX¥EWUWenFa B2 3 13 1:46.081 5 0930 B TPR Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
6 714 #2854 PAN YiMing PraRze 15 1:46.395 7 1244 NKODA HWRacing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
7 926 Xt LIU Hong Zhi el 15 1:47.024 5 1873 -8 [H B A 85 % 4 ZEBL & FORCE RACING Hyundai Elantra N TCR MICHELIN
8 20  A%{# LV Zhen Ming Heiwge 9 1:47.049 8 1898 EGTPR Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
9 112 ¥ B HUANG Ying Hel 3% 14 1:47.059 10  1.908 R E Rk S B R & FORCE RACING Hyundai Elantra N TCR MICHELIN
10 66  Z¥% LI Guang Hua e g 13 1:47.157 10 2,008 #YLZEBL Teamwork Motorsport Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
11 43 #REL LIN Zhi Shan Healze 12 1:47.691 6 2540 H#ABERM Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
12 85  REtAL WU Jiu Cheng PR 12 1:47.835 8 2684 1 IUSRCZEBA SRC Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR SEQ MICHELIN
13 94  FF4 ¥ FOO Kuk Cheung et 3¢ 14 1:49.235 9 4.084 1 ILSRCEBA SRC Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR SEQ MICHELIN
Best Lap : 1:45.151 (129.2 km/h), (No.668) j&#{# Paul PAN De Jun
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06 - 12 May 2024

B A-TCR [E & 51| #&(TCR China Series)

Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)

TCR E#k AL 3% 58 — 7 B %5 >J(TCR Challenge Free Practice 2) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 668, ¥ 1E/& Paul PAN De Jun, Pos. 1
1 10:37:07 5:18.027 44.310 43.915 4:33.898 7:07.172
2 10:38:54 35.200 36.478 35.082 1:46.760 8:53.932
3 10:40:40 34.800 36.188 35.176 1:46.164 10:40.096
4 10:42:26 34.337 36.380 35.080 1:45.797 12:25.893
5 10:44:12 34.314 36.357 35.802 1:46.473 14:12.366
6 10:45:57 34.357 36.039 [34.755 [1:45.751 ] 15:57.517
7 10:47:48 35.337 36.411 38.934 PitIn 17:48.199
8 10:53:43 4:26.411 42.961 45.238 Pit In 23:42.809
9 10:56:22 1:14.070 40.141 45.194 Pit In 26:22.214
No. 11, X|FJZ LIU Zi Chen, Pos. 2
1 10:36:45 5:08.894 37.473 35.743 4:05.473 6:44.957
2 10:38:33 35.580 36.478 35.558 1:47.616 8:32.573
3 10:40:19 34.909 36.204 35.000 1:46.113 10:18.686
4 10:42:04 34.600 36.205 [324832____]1:45.637 12:04.323
5 10:43:58 35.022 40.265 38.630 Pit In 13:58.240
6 10:48:10 2:58.658 36.640 36.084 4:11.382 18:09.622
7 10:49:55 - - - $:45.337 19:54.959
8 10:51:40 34.427 36.229 34.871 1:45.527 21:40.486
9 10:53:26 [34.388 [36.094 |34.897 23:25.865
10 10:55:33 40.191 43.625 43.283 Pit In 25:32.964
No. 777, & ZHU Yan, Pos. 3
1 10:34:20 37.378 38.728 38.115 Pit In 4:19.764
2 10:38:19 2:39.608 42.474 37.229 3:59.311 8:19.075
3 10:40:09 : : 3 1:49.766 10:08.841
4 10:41:54 |34,322 | 36.090 35.107 1:45.519 | 11:54.360
5 10:43:40 34.694 35.906 [34.997 1:45.597 13:39.957
6 10:45:29 34.368 36.318 38.286 PitIn 15:28.929
7 10:49:25 - - s 3:55.687 19:24.616
8 10:51:10 - - - 1:45-486 21:10.102
9 10:52:57 - - - 1:47-380 22:57.482
10 10:54:57 - - - 1:59.302 24:56.784
11 10:56:44 34.413 36.631 35.715 1:46.759 26:43.543
12 10:58:44 35.470 39.004 46.312 Pit In 28:44.329
13 11:02:01 1:22.034 53.397 1:01.704 Pit In 32:01.464
No. 27, Z%# LI Ka Hei, Pos. 4
1 10:34:31 35.190 36.940 35.181 1:47.311 4:31.145
2 10:36:21 34.802 36.633 38.385 1:49.820 6:20.965
3 10:38:07 [34.576 [35.844 35.665 1:46.085 8:07.050
4 10:39:53 34.605 36.216 35.135 ]1:45.956 ] 9:53.006
5 10:42:18 55.294 45.653 43.604 Pit In 12:17.557
KE R BRE W /ot
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06 - 12 May 2024

L AR-TCRH E £ 51| #E(TCR China Series)

Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)

TCRH E Bk A% F& 55 — 75 B H %% > (TCR Challenge Free Practice 2) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 6, 2 3% WU Wen Fa, Pos. 5
1 10:34:29 38.663 39.673 38.686 1:57.022 4:29.249
2 10:36:18 35.830 37.094 35.797 1:48.721 6:17.970
3 10:38:06 36.055 36.455 35.383 1:47.893 8:05.863
4 10:39:52 [34648 ]36.348 35.319 1:46.315 9:52.178
5 10:41:38 34.687 36.395 34.999 1:46.081 11:38.259
6 10:43:25 34.963 [36:256 [35.399 1:46.618 13:24.877
7 10:45:33 38.777 44.700 44.436 PitIn 15:32.790
8 10:49:02 2:08.110  40.431 40.786 3:29.327 19:02.117
9 10:50:49 35.278 36.492 35.428 1:47.198 20:49.315
10 10:52:36 34.856 36.767 35.373 1:46.996 22:36.311
11 10:54:23 34.833 36.778 35.589 1:47.200 24:23.511
12 10:56:46 43.320 49.603 49.797 PitIn 26:46.231
13 11:00:02 1:53.494  39.867 42.704 PitIn 30:02.296
No. 714, ¥&Z54 PAN Yi Ming, Pos. 6
1 10:34:23 36.959 38.791 38.955 1:54.705 4:22.888
2 10:36:11 35.483 37.078 35.442 1:48.003 6:10.891
3 10:37:58 34.982 36.316 35.479 1:46.777 7:57.668
4 10:39:45 34.690 37.305 35.678 1:47.673 9:45.341
5 10:41:32 34.802 36.255 35.392 1:46.449 11:31.790
6 10:43:19 34.774 36.670 35.876 1:47.320 13:19.110
7 10:45:05 34.754 36.265 35.376 15:05.505
8 10:46:52 34.877 36.358 35.560 1:46.795 16:52.300
9 10:48:48 39.903 40.293 35.396 1:55.592 18:47.892
10 10:50:36 35.004 36.648 36.451 1:48.103 20:35.995
11 10:52:25 36.130 36.650 36.008 1:48.788 22:24.783
12 10:54:16 34.980 36.405 39.970 PitIn 24:16.138
13 10:56:43 1:05.179  39.422 42.064 2:26.665 26:42.803
14 10:58:32 35.789 38.607 [B5319 140715 28:32.518
15 11:00:19 34.999 36.348 35.400 1:46.747 30:19.265
No. 926, XI|#t & LIU Hong Zhi, Pos. 7
1 10:33:59 35.980 37.413 35.552 1:48.945 3:58.876
2 10:35:46 35.732 36.691 1:47.568 5:46.444
3 10:37:33 35.147 36.592 35.292 1:47.031 7:33.475
4 10:39:21 35.320 36.723 35.691 1:47.734 9:21.209
5 10:41:08 35.263 36.554 35.207 11:08.233
6 10:42:55 - - - +:46.944 12:55.177
7 10:44:43 35.108 36.740 35.508 1:47.356 14:42.533
8 10:46:36 35.433 39.090 39.406 1:53.929 16:36.462
9 10:48:24 - - - 4:47.546 18:24.008
10 10:50:28 - - - 2:04.392 20:28.400
11 10:52:15 [35:105 36.638 35.354 1:47.097 22:15.497
12 10:54:03 35.211 36.428 ]35.930 1:47.569 24:03.066
13 10:55:59 35.482 36.807 43.753 PitIn 25:59.108
14 10:58:18 1:06.121  36.914 35.388 2:18.423 28:17.531
RELE e EE
Start : 10:30, End : 11:00
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R A-TCRH E % 51| 3 (TCR China Series) Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)
TCR [EHk Ak % 55 — 77 8§ 5% > (TCR Challenge Free Practice 2) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time

No. 926, X|#t & LIU Hong Zhi, Pos. 7
15 11:00:06 35.377 36.799 36.523 1:48.699 30:06.230

No. 20, 248 LV Zhen Ming, Pos. 8

1 10:34:08 35.959 38.464 36.650 1:51.073 4:08.142
2 10:35:58 35.884 37.763 36.160 1:49.807 5:57.949
3 10:37:49 35.681 37.616 37.614 Pit In 7:48.860
4 10:42:15 3:08.963  39.977 37.387 4:26.327 12:15.187
5 10:44:05 35.999 38.073 35.943 1:50.015 14:05.202
6 10:45:53 35.580 36.859 [35636 __ J148.075 15:53.277
7 10:47:41 34.938 37.121 35.688 1:47.747 17:41.024
8 10:49:28 [34.610 [36.696 ]35.743 19:28.073
9 10:51:21 35.198 37.474 40.102 Pitin 21:20.847

No. 112, # & HUANG Ying, Pos. 9

1 10:34:49 38.935 38.822 38.169 1:55.926 4:48.753
2 10:36:38 36.531 37.196 35.700 1:49.427 6:38.180
3 10:39:10 48.633 58.711 44.374 2:31.718 9:09.898
4 10:41:06 35.485 37.244 43.808 Pit In 11:06.435
5 10:43:48 1:24.730  38.856 38.403 2:41.989 13:48.424
6 10:45:36 35.177 [36320 35.666 1:47.163 15:35.587
7 10:47:34 41.857 41.160 35.536 1:58.553 17:34.140
8 10:49:21 - - - 1:46.538 19:20.678
9 10:51:07 - - . 1:46.501 21:07.269
10 10:52:54 36.359 35.759 22:54.328
1 10:54:42 35.083 36.438 35.838 1:47.359 24:41.687
12 10:56:55 45.429 44.959 43.134 2:13.522 26:55.209
13 10:58:43 35.679 36.509 36.113 1:48.301 28:43.510
14 11:00:46 43.481 43.025 35.693 2:02.199 30:45.709

No. 66, Z=)4£ LI Guang Hua, Pos. 10

1 10:35:00 3:25631  38.496 38.102 Pit In 5:00.228
2 10:39:35 3.09.000  43.431 42,584 Pit In 9:35.243
3 10:43:50 2:59.786  38.526 36.333 4:14.645 13:49.888
4 10:45:37 35.429 36.495 35296 ]1:47.220 15:37.108
5 10:47:23 - - - 146128 17:23.236
6 10:49:11 5 . ‘ +47.916 19:11.152
7 10:50:58 . - . +46.841 20:57.963
8 10:52:45 - . . 47267 22:45.220
9 10:54:36 - - - +50:353 24:35.573
10 10:56:23 36.969 35.305 26:22.730
11 10:58:10 35.281 36.693 35.455 1:47.429 28:10.159
12 10:59:57 35.137 [36367 135742 1:47.246 29:57.405
13 11:01:45 35.427 36.462 35.428 1:47.317 31:44.722

FHELK i EE
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China Touring Car Championship
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B 2% #R-TCRH [E £ 71 FE(TCR China Series)

Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)

TCR [E k% & 55 — 75 H B % >J (TCR Challenge Free Practice 2) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 43, #k& LU LIN Zhi Shan, Pos. 11
1 10:34:07 38.030 40.072 36.565 1:54.667 4:06.553
2 10:35:55 35.986 36.966 35.884 1:48.836 5:55.389
3 10:37:46 35.879 37.076 37.423 1:50.378 7:45.767
4 10:39:34 35.403 36.970 36.069 1:48.442 9:34.209
5 10:41:22 35.558 36.897 35.782 1:48.237 11:22.446
6 10:43:10 [35.333 [36.797 [35.561 [1:47.691 ] 13:10.137
7 10:45:17 43.013 43.530 40.229 Pit In 15:16.909
8 10:48:58 2:19.344 42.622 39.414 3:41.380 18:58.289
9 10:50:52 36.179 41.106 36.112 1:53.397 20:51.686
10 10:52:45 35.378 38.283 39.317 PitIn 22:44.664
11 10:57:38 3:26.814 45.536 40.532 4:52.882 27:37.546
12 10:59:38 37.959 40.527 42,477 PitIn 29:38.509
No. 85, =&t WU Jiu Cheng, Pos. 12
1 10:34:43 37.555 39.166 38.842 1:55.563 4:43.405
2 10:36:35 36.778 38.466 36.284 1:51.528 6:34.933
3 10:38:51 39.288 47.279 49.091 Pit In 8:50.591
4 10:44:15 3:57.728 45613 40.689 5:24.030 14:14.621
5 10:46:07 37.362 38.031 36.937 1:52.330 16:06.951
6 10:47:56 36.383 37112 35.885 1:49.380 17:56.331
7 10:49:44 35.426 37.012 35.732 1:48.170 19:44.501
8 10:51:32 |34.888 ]36.845 36.102 1:47.835 21:32.336
9 10:53:21 35.753 37.190 36.166 1:49.109 23:21.445
10 10:55:22 35.173 38.539 46.884 Pit In 25:22.041
11 10:59:33 2:57.278 37.238 36.471 4:10.987 29:33.028
12 11:01:21 35.409 37.067 35.774 1:48.250 31:21.278
No. 94, #F## FOO Kuk Cheung, Pos. 13
1 10:34:53 38.681 39.429 37.884 1:55.994 4:52.772
2 10:36:51 36.695 38.531 43.188 1:58.414 6:51.186
3 10:38:51 39.453 40.251 40.280 1:59.984 8:51.170
4 10:40:41 35.526 37.615 37.041 1:50.182 10:41.352
5 10:42:43 37.316 42.584 41.916 2:01.816 12:43.168
6 10:44:33 35.366 37.730 36.528 1:49.624 14:32.792
i 10:46:50 46.956 47.588 42.281 2:16.825 16:49.617
8 10:49:08 41.142 52.660 44.587 2:18.389 19:08.006
9 10:50:57 35.429 [37.220 [36.386 [1:49.235 ] 20:57.241
10 10:53:08 40.868 45.160 44.294 2:10.322 23:07.563
11 10:55:14 [35264____]45.860 45.619 2:06.743 25:14.306
12 10:57:28 40.074 51.392 41.853 2:13.319 27:27.625
13 10:59:21 37.119 38.377 38.107 1:53.603 29:21.228
14 11:01:12 35.959 37.754 37.391 1:51.104 31:12.332
RELK L A=
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